 Technical data
PROPORZIONALI
DISTRIBUTORI
1) With control spool types E, E1, EA, W, W1, WA; in longitudinal control spool direction, there
 is sufficient positive overlap without shock/vibration load; observe the installation orientation with
 regard to the main direction of acceleration.
2) The cleanliness classes specified for the components must be adhered to in hydraulic systems.

Command value:
PROPORTIONAL DIRECTIONAL CONTOL VALVES
 Order code
Further details in
the plain text
Seal material
V = FKM seals 1)
Electronic interface
A1 = Command value ±10 V
F1 = Command value 4 to 20 mA
no code = Type 4WRE
Electrical connection
Type 4WRE:
K4 = Without mating connector,
with connector according
to DIN EN 175301-803
Mating connector (solenoid, position
transducer), separate order, see page 18
Type 4WREE:
K31 = Without mating connector,
 with connector according
to DIN EN 175201-804
Mating connector – separate order,
see page 19
Supply voltage
G24 =  Direct voltage 24 V
2X =  20 to 29
(20 to 29: unchanged installation and
connection dimensions)
Rated flow at valve pressure differential Δp = 10 bar
Size 6
04 = 4 l/min
08 = 8 l/min
16 = 16 l/min
32 = 32 l/min
Size 10
25 = 25 l/min
50 = 50 l/min
75 = 75 l/min
4WRE 2X G24 V *
Without integrated
electronics (OBE) = no code
With integrated
electronics (OBE) = E
Size 6 = 6
Size 10 = 10
Control spool symbols
 =  E
  E1–
 =  V
  V1–
 =  W
  W1–
 =  EA
 =  WA
With symbol E1–, V1– and W1–:
P →A : q V max  B→  T: q V /2
P →B : q V /2 A→  T: q V max
1)Design SO660 with NBR seals at the valve connection
surface
A B
P T
a b0
A B
P T
a 0
  Notice: